

15.04.2021

Hearing through Webex pursuant to Order no.257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Ms. Sarita Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant No. 5.
 None for other respondents.

None has joined the hearing from the side of plaintiff. In the absence of counsel for opposite side, the Court does not deem it expedient to conduct the hearing through videoconferencing to the prejudice of the party who is not being represented before the Court.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on **02.09.2021**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/15/04/2021