

17.07.2025

Present : Sh. Kunwar Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Novjot Kwatra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 along with defendant no. 1 and 2.

PF has not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the PF.

Let fresh notice of the application u/o 22 rule 4 of CPC be issued to Sameena through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and fresh address, if any.

Put up on **11.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.07.2025